



## April 15, 2024

Dear friend,

In 2025 the Walkerton Kinsmen will be celebrating its 90th Anniversary, and our sister club, the Walkerton Kinettes which will be celebrating its 75th Anniversary. With the remarkable milestones of 90 and 75 years of service to Walkerton and the surrounding areas, we are taking the opportunity to celebrate with an evening of dinner, toasts, and camaraderie in true Kin fashion on Saturday, March 1, 2025.

On behalf of the current members of the Walkerton Kinsmen and Walkerton Kinette clubs, we would like to cordially invite you and guests to attend our celebration. We look forward to welcoming past and present club members and spouses, prospective club members, our extended Kin family from across Zone J and District 1, elected officials and dignitaries, and community supporters.

The cost per person will be \$50.00, which includes a catered buffet meal and the evening's events.

The celebrations are taking place at the Walkerton Knights of Columbus Centre at 1658 Highway 9.

Fellowship and cocktails begin at 5:00 pm with 'Call to Order' and Dinner at 6:00 pm. The order of dress is business casual.

We kindly ask for you to Save the Date for this event and let us know if you're interested in attending. We will follow up closer to the event with details on how to purchase tickets.

The Walkerton Kinsmen and Kinettes are relying on our Kin family to reach as many past members as possible to ensure they are invited to celebrate our history and legacy with us. Please feel welcome to forward this invitation, or share contact information for our legacy members.

We would love to receive stories and congratulatory letters to share at the Anniversary. Please share these with us by calling or emailing them to Kinette Lisa Wells at source to be consession of any club memorabilia and are willing to have it displayed at the event we would be interested in corrowing the items.	1
To hold/reserve your tickets, please contact Elaine Frook  If you have any additional questions about this event, please contact me at <a href="walkertonkinsmenclub@gmail.cor">walkertonkinsmenclub@gmail.cor</a>	<u>n</u>
Yours in Kin	

Yours in Kin,

Steve Travale - 90th Anniversary Committee Chair

Committee Members: Jeff Goulding, Adam Nickel, Wayne Holman, Lisa Wells, Elaine Frook